Tuition Fee Schedule
Siena Heights Theological Studies Program

Beginning May, 2020

Tuition per Credit Hour: $300 x 3
Technology Fee per Semester: $150
Student Services Fee per Semester: $44
E learning Fee: $111 — ($37 per credit hr)
Compliance Fee: $20

The increase is in fees is only. This amounts to a $22 increase per class over the past school year.

One 3-Credit Course
Tuition: $900
Tech fee:  $150
Service fee: $44
Compliance: $20

E-learning fee $111

$1225 — one three credit class

Recommended Breakdown
*Diocesan Subsidy: $306.25 (SEE BELOW)
Student/Parish: $306.25 + $612.50 = $918.75
The full balance of tuition is student’s responsibility. IF your parish is paying a portion it is up to you to see
they pay the Diocese directly in a timely manner.

IF you are taking more than one class per semester, please contact Bert to clarify what your bill is. All fees

except E-learning fees are only paid once per semester. Summer | and Il are both within one semester, so

only one set of fees is needed (but each class incurs E-learning fees per credit hour). It can be confusing —
please call with any questions!

ALL Tuition is due by the second week of class. This is standard procedure in
academia. IF you have a special circumstance, please contact Bert S.
(bschomberger@dioceseoflansing.org) immediately to investigate another arrangement.

All Payments: made payable to - Diocese of Lansing
and sent to “Ministry Formation Registrar” DOL 228 N. Walnut, Lansing Ml 48933

*The policy stands that in order to qualify for the Diocesan Subsidy of 25%, all other tuition must be
paid before the 5" week of class. This policy will be adhered to. If your tuition is not submitted on
time, please expect to forfeit the 25% subsidy.




